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Patrick Monette-Shaw

an Francisco, 9
Angela Calvillo Jennifer Johnston
Board of Supervisors Department of Human Resources
City Hall, Room 244 44 Gough St.

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94103
San Francisco, CA 94102

Re: Complaint #07092 filed by Patrick Monette-Shaw against the Board of Supervisors and
Human Resources Department for alleged violation of Sections 67.10, 67.8 (a)(5) of the
Sunshine Ordinance and Government Code Section 54957.6 (a) for improperly holding a
closed session.

Based on the information provided to the Task Force from the Complainant, Patrick
Monette-Shaw, and Respondents Angela Calvillo, and Jennifer Johnston, the following
Order of Determination is adopted:

The Sunshine Ordinance Task Force finds that the Board of Supervisors technically violated
Section 67.8 (a)(5) of the Sunshine Ordinance for violation of the notice requirement for the
closed session.

This Order of Determination was adopted by the Sunshine Ordinance Task Force on
February 26, 2008, by the following vote: ( Comstock / Knee )

Ayes: Knee, Cauthen, Comstock, Pilpel, Chan, Goldman, Williams

Noes: Chu, Wolfe

Excused: Craven

Lt

Doug Comstock, Chair
Sunshine Ordinance Task Force

C: Ernie Llorente, Deputy City Attorney

http://www.sfgov.org/sunshine/





